
Numéro INAMI

RIZIVnummer

Nom

Naam

Taux d'occupation 2020 T4

Bezettingsgraad 2020 T4

74035546 HOME NOTRE-DAME DE STOCKEL 92,30%

74051679 RESIDENCE LES URSULINES 73,62%

74054748 HOME IRIS 70,34%

74057322 NOUVELLE RESIDENCE "PLEIADES" 70,05%

74067517 RESIDENCE APOLLO 15,80%

74074346 LE VAL DUCHESSE 82,75%

74113740 RESIDENTIE ROMANA 79,91%

74075732 RESIDENCE ROI BAUDOUIN 81,45%

74087016 MAISON DE REPOS VAL DES ROSES 63,63%

74090677 SENIOR FLATEL 46,32%

74106119 MAISON DE REPOS ANNE SYLVIE MOUZON 73,81%

74109879 RESIDENCE PORTE DE HAL 63,52%

74113245 RESIDENCE ATOMIUM 95,22%

74114235 RESIDENCE LE VAL DES FLEURS 84,85%

74300911 WZC ARCUS 71,52%

74301307 ACCUEIL 3E AGE 79,01%

74302988 RESIDENTIE TEN PRINS 74,53%

74304176 ALEGRIA 68,01%

74305166 RESIDENCE LES TILLEULS 66,58%

74305265 AUX DEUX PARCS 67,78%

74305760 RESIDENCE EDELWEIS 70,56%

74307344 RUSTOORD MASUI 83,70%

74400186 HOME ADAGIO 83,99%

74413648 RESIDENCE RENAISSANCE 75,05%

74402562 RESIDENCE DU PARC 99,92%

74402859 RESIDENCE SAINTE ANNE 95,02%

74404047 RESIDENTIE VAN DE VREDE 53,73%

74405037 RESIDENCE GREEN 84,89%

74405136 RESIDENCE ALBERT DE LATOUR 72,49%

74406423 COCOON SENIOR'S RESIDENCE 44,19%

74407611 RESIDENCE ALBA 75,14%

74408106 SENIORIE D'EVERE 79,53%

74408205 CLOS DE LA QUIETUDE 87,66%

74408502 RESIDENTIE BELLE EPOQUE 79,11%

74408601 METTEWIE 48,36%

74408995 RESIDENCE CLOS SAINT REMI 66,15%

74409490 RESIDENTIE LEMAIRE 98,87%

74409589 RESIDENTIE VAN ZANDE 72,80%

74409688 RESIDENTIE SCHEUTBOS 70,31%

74411074 RESIDENCE ALAY 78,42%

74411470 HOME ALDANTE 81,97%

74412361 RESIDENCE MALIBRAN 77,72%

74413054 RESIDENCE SENIOR'S SERENITY 83,57%

74013473 HOME REINE FABIOLA 77,23%

74019611 ST-JOZEF RUSTHUIS 79,06%

74027133 HEUREUX SEJOUR 64,52%

74033071 RESIDENCE JEAN VAN AA 78,90%



74035942 RESIDENCE 200 84,28%

74058213 LES TREFLES 67,65%

74075237 RESIDENCE ACACIAS 90,44%

74112156 LES HEURES DOUCES 66,23%

74112255 RESIDENCE STE GERTRUDE 77,21%

74113047 KLEINENBERG 76,94%

74118490 RESIDENTIE DE AZALEA'S 85,84%

74301208 HOME BRUGMANN 67,00%

74301703 LES TROIS POMMIERS 94,44%

74302295 TER KAMEREN 90,14%

74302691 RESIDENCE POUR SENIORS 91,24%

74306453 DE FUCHSIAS 87,31%

74307245 RESIDENCE VESPER 78,41%

74309720 NAZARETH 77,78%

74309918 RESIDENCE EXCLUSIV 74,36%

74401869 RESIDENCE ARCADE 82,17%

74403849 HOME CASTEL 89,91%

74403948 RESIDENTIE PALOKE 63,27%

74405433 RESIDENCE MELOPEE 68,02%

74410876 RESIDENCE ANAIS 58,47%

74406324 RESIDENCE PARC ASTRID 86,63%

74409787 RESIDENCE LA PETITE ILE 50,64%

74410282 RESIDENCE ARCHAMBEAU 61,78%

74410381 RESIDENCE LA ROSERAIE 71,51%

74405631 SENIORIE BIZET 57,59%

74411173 FONDATION JOURDAN 81,02%

74412856 RESIDENCE HENRI DUNANT 81,45%

74413153 RESIDENCE LA ROSE 63,82%

74413450 RESIDENCE TILLENS 58,27%

74011493 HOME ST. JOSEPH PETITES SOEURS DES PAUVRES 79,31%

74022579 RESIDENCE NEW PHILIP 60,76%

74042078 HOME HEYDEKEN 76,07%

74050392 RESIDENCE VIVALYS 93,20%

74085234 RESIDENCE LE CINQUANTENAIRE 79,87%

74301010 RESIDENCE SOUVERAIN 82,55%

74305859 RESIDENCE NEERVELD 67,50%

74306849 MAISON HEYSEL 91,31%

74306948 RESIDENCE PAUL DELVAUX 63,08%

74307443 RESIDENCE CARINA 67,42%

74403057 PARC PALACE 85,58%

74404641 SENIORIE LINTHOUT 58,42%

74405532 RESIDENCE DU GOLF 78,77%

74405829 RESIDENCE LE SAGITTAIRE 61,22%

74407512 LES JARDINS DE LONGCHAMP 53,62%

74408304 HOME SCHEUT 81,97%

74408403 RESIDENCE LES JARDINS DE PROVENCE 67,74%

74410183 RESIDENCE SENIOR'S WESTLAND 76,37%

74410777 RESIDENCE RINSDELLE 72,84%

74412262 LES JARDINS D'ARIANE 49,13%

74412460 LES TERRASSES DES HAUTS-PRES 67,02%



74412559 RESIDENCE GRAY-COURONNE 56,60%

74412757 RESIDENCE CHATEAU D'OR 69,11%

74413252 RESIDENCE PRINCE ROYAL 39,96%

75213404 M.R.S. LA CERISAIE 67,56%

74036041 DOMAINE DU NECKERSGAT 76,82%

74402463 LES FLEURS D'AUBEPINE 83,49%

74408896 RESIDENCE L'OLIVIER 88,89%

74413549 RESIDENCE LES FLORALIES 80,01%

74406819 RESIDENCE COLIBRI 41,43%

74300515 MAGNOLIA 76,00%

74411767 LES JARDINS DE LA MEMOIRE 38,51%

74308235 RESIDENTIE ANDANTE 91,67%

74008624 HUIZE SINT MONIKA 95,75%

74013572 CLOS REGINA 45,32%

74022381 HOME SAINT LAMBERT 90,20%

74301109 RESIDENCE PALACE DU LYCEE FRANCAIS 63,44%

74302889 LES EGLANTINES 85,04%

74305958 MAISON VESALE 73,78%

74400879 RESIDENCE SEBRECHTS 69,29%

74401473 RESIDENCE PARKSIDE 69,50%

74402760 MAISON SAINT-IGNACE 67,79%

74405928 NUANCE 63,49%

74411371 RESIDENCE BEL AIR 59,78%

74411668 RESIDENCE ALIZE 80,45%

74411866 RESIDENCE AUGUSTIN 75,62%

74412658 RESIDENCE LES TAMARIS 70,62%

74030893 RESIDENCE MICHELE 83,86%

74400780 RESIDENCE CHRISTALAIN 75,58%

74407314 HOME JOURDAN 75,87%

74413351 RESIDENCE STEPHENSON GARDEN 73,71%

74047622 RESIDENCE ARCADIA 80,96%

74076326 RESIDENCE LOTHAIRE 78,51%

74106218 HOME ROGER DECAMPS 81,21%

74407413 RESIDENCE GRANVELLE 89,17%

74302196 RESIDENCE LES TERRASSES DU BOIS 93,02%

74301901 HOME VAN HELLEMONT 77,52%

74301802 RESIDENCE LES BRUYERES II 76,02%

74101664 RESIDENTIE WIART 126 65,83%



Numéro INAMI

RIZIVnummer

Nom

Naam 250 euro 60 euro

74035546 HOME NOTRE-DAME DE STOCKEL 21.464,67        47.955,64        

74051679 RESIDENCE LES URSULINES 29.798,91        44.375,20        

74054748 HOME IRIS 17.872,28        100.972,65      

74057322 NOUVELLE RESIDENCE "PLEIADES" 24.788,04        127.158,00      

74067517 RESIDENCE APOLLO 16.415,76        -                      

74074346 LE VAL DUCHESSE 17.464,67        19.056,74        

74113740 RESIDENTIE ROMANA 40.173,91        56.419,48        

74075732 RESIDENCE ROI BAUDOUIN 44.513,59        149.594,58      

74087016 MAISON DE REPOS VAL DES ROSES 29.877,72        132.833,42      

74090677 SENIOR FLATEL 31.823,37        79.914,45        

74106119 MAISON DE REPOS ANNE SYLVIE MOUZON 29.146,74        37.290,44        

74109879 RESIDENCE PORTE DE HAL 28.453,80        71.872,50        

74113245 RESIDENCE ATOMIUM 12.456,52        7.546,58           

74114235 RESIDENCE LE VAL DES FLEURS 28.478,26        135.954,61      

74300911 WZC ARCUS 49.326,09        173.850,07      

74301307 ACCUEIL 3E AGE 20.790,76        28.711,20        

74302988 RESIDENTIE TEN PRINS 18.105,98        -                      

74304176 ALEGRIA 15.043,48        26.847,89        

74305166 RESIDENCE LES TILLEULS 39.864,13        54.653,39        

74305265 AUX DEUX PARCS 10.986,41        37.625,20        

74305760 RESIDENCE EDELWEIS 15.127,72        34.268,59        

74307344 RUSTOORD MASUI 9.486,41           32.521,91        

74400186 HOME ADAGIO 15.353,26        1.459,01           

74413648 RESIDENCE RENAISSANCE 37.152,17        -                      

74402562 RESIDENCE DU PARC 6.497,28           59,99                 

74402859 RESIDENCE SAINTE ANNE 22.127,72        13.796,06        

74404047 RESIDENTIE VAN DE VREDE 21.845,11        31.131,27        

74405037 RESIDENCE GREEN 36.978,26        -                      

74405136 RESIDENCE ALBERT DE LATOUR 27.472,83        119.281,18      

74406423 COCOON SENIOR'S RESIDENCE 9.902,17           1.566,08           

74407611 RESIDENCE ALBA 22.855,98        70.649,57        

74408106 SENIORIE D'EVERE 26.119,57        19.494,70        

74408205 CLOS DE LA QUIETUDE 38.779,89        30.137,96        

74408502 RESIDENTIE BELLE EPOQUE 4.182,07           -                      

74408601 METTEWIE 8.630,43           105.456,33      

74408995 RESIDENCE CLOS SAINT REMI 13.475,54        47.003,61        

74409490 RESIDENTIE LEMAIRE 5.239,13           -                      

74409589 RESIDENTIE VAN ZANDE 20.247,28        23.380,86        

74409688 RESIDENTIE SCHEUTBOS 30.448,37        119.286,98      

74411074 RESIDENCE ALAY 22.271,74        88.590,44        

74411470 HOME ALDANTE 13.399,46        29.575,51        

74412361 RESIDENCE MALIBRAN 30.312,50        25.620,33        

74413054 RESIDENCE SENIOR'S SERENITY 21.567,93        34.816,84        

74013473 HOME REINE FABIOLA 17.644,02        -                      

74019611 ST-JOZEF RUSTHUIS 18.459,24        9.444,84           

74027133 HEUREUX SEJOUR 15.114,13        90.090,73        

74033071 RESIDENCE JEAN VAN AA 40.445,65        120.533,13      

74035942 RESIDENCE 200 14.521,74        28.893,74        



74058213 LES TREFLES 22.951,09        65.157,60        

74075237 RESIDENCE ACACIAS 22.733,70        -                      

74112156 LES HEURES DOUCES 19.975,54        71.867,34        

74112255 RESIDENCE STE GERTRUDE 32.584,24        -                      

74113047 KLEINENBERG 13.654,89        -                      

74118490 RESIDENTIE DE AZALEA'S 35.282,61        30.018,63        

74301208 HOME BRUGMANN 28.562,50        -                      

74301703 LES TROIS POMMIERS 3.673,91           -                      

74302295 TER KAMEREN 71.690,22        202.009,79      

74302691 RESIDENCE POUR SENIORS 31.565,22        53.806,50        

74306453 DE FUCHSIAS 27.717,39        12.825,32        

74307245 RESIDENCE VESPER 25.383,15        4.004,20           

74309720 NAZARETH 36.597,83        120.438,32      

74309918 RESIDENCE EXCLUSIV 21.402,17        17.587,41        

74401869 RESIDENCE ARCADE 13.057,07        30.665,58        

74403849 HOME CASTEL 21.513,59        3.379,19           

74403948 RESIDENTIE PALOKE 38.480,98        25.877,04        

74405433 RESIDENCE MELOPEE 18.703,80        -                      

74410876 RESIDENCE ANAIS 9.782,61           26.220,83        

74410282 RESIDENCE ARCHAMBEAU 18.777,17        108.883,66      

74410381 RESIDENCE LA ROSERAIE 14.722,83        4.991,07           

74405631 SENIORIE BIZET 23.453,80        27.545,03        

74411173 FONDATION JOURDAN 38.676,63        52.949,28        

74412856 RESIDENCE HENRI DUNANT 34.399,46        11.417,27        

74413153 RESIDENCE LA ROSE 21.407,61        55.980,17        

74413450 RESIDENCE TILLENS 11.451,09        33.717,10        

74011493 HOME ST. JOSEPH PETITES SOEURS DES PAUVRES 22.070,65        51.431,58        

74022579 RESIDENCE NEW PHILIP 21.266,30        82.598,33        

74042078 HOME HEYDEKEN 31.956,52        65.403,73        

74050392 RESIDENCE VIVALYS 27.334,24        -                      

74085234 RESIDENCE LE CINQUANTENAIRE 26.182,07        4.763,38           

74301010 RESIDENCE SOUVERAIN 20.967,39        51.337,41        

74305859 RESIDENCE NEERVELD 24.154,89        142.024,77      

74306849 MAISON HEYSEL 27.423,91        -                      

74306948 RESIDENCE PAUL DELVAUX 17.828,80        78.370,31        

74307443 RESIDENCE CARINA 23.828,80        70.240,64        

74403057 PARC PALACE 37.339,67        48.519,37        

74404641 SENIORIE LINTHOUT 12.092,39        -                      

74405532 RESIDENCE DU GOLF 41.008,15        29.253,01        

74405829 RESIDENCE LE SAGITTAIRE 21.657,61        50.461,49        

74407512 LES JARDINS DE LONGCHAMP 19.057,07        16.423,82        

74408304 HOME SCHEUT 12.364,13        2.346,54           

74408403 RESIDENCE LES JARDINS DE PROVENCE 13.942,93        79.173,98        

74410183 RESIDENCE SENIOR'S WESTLAND 29.410,33        118.227,88      

74410777 RESIDENCE RINSDELLE 14.255,43        5.102,01           

74412262 LES JARDINS D'ARIANE 23.317,93        19.269,59        

74412460 LES TERRASSES DES HAUTS-PRES 29.551,63        -                      

74412559 RESIDENCE GRAY-COURONNE 13.364,13        -                      

74412757 RESIDENCE CHATEAU D'OR 24.133,15        15.693,67        

74413252 RESIDENCE PRINCE ROYAL 12.244,57        33.706,78        



75213404 M.R.S. LA CERISAIE 27.630,43        18.958,05        

74036041 DOMAINE DU NECKERSGAT 21.339,67        91.956,74        

74408896 RESIDENCE L'OLIVIER 27.861,41        -                      

74413549 RESIDENCE LES FLORALIES 22.326,09        53.685,24        

74406819 RESIDENCE COLIBRI 10.551,63        1.412,00           

74300515 MAGNOLIA 44.429,35        95.258,53        

74411767 LES JARDINS DE LA MEMOIRE 11.820,65        67.038,17        

74308235 RESIDENTIE ANDANTE 11.801,63        1.709,00           

74008624 HUIZE SINT MONIKA 20.839,67        40.686,41        

74013572 CLOS REGINA 13.502,72        81.474,08        

74022381 HOME SAINT LAMBERT 31.105,98        52.253,97        

74301109 RESIDENCE PALACE DU LYCEE FRANCAIS 35.220,11        94.180,72        

74302889 LES EGLANTINES 43.008,15        111.736,53      

74305958 MAISON VESALE 26.796,20        79.030,79        

74400879 RESIDENCE SEBRECHTS 38.105,98        98.124,30        

74401473 RESIDENCE PARKSIDE 26.937,50        84.219,23        

74402760 MAISON SAINT-IGNACE 26.258,15        -                      

74405928 NUANCE 4.138,59           -                      

74411371 RESIDENCE BEL AIR 30.312,50        101.635,71      

74411668 RESIDENCE ALIZE 14.144,02        37.825,16        

74411866 RESIDENCE AUGUSTIN 19.385,87        -                      

74412658 RESIDENCE LES TAMARIS 29.720,11        101.301,60      

74030893 RESIDENCE MICHELE 12.062,50        -                      

74400780 RESIDENCE CHRISTALAIN 29.375,00        66.906,59        

74407314 HOME JOURDAN 12.051,63        -                      

74413351 RESIDENCE STEPHENSON GARDEN 21.383,15        10.353,01        

74047622 RESIDENCE ARCADIA 42.201,09        -                      

74406324 RESIDENCE PARC ASTRID 48.432,07        151.275,47      

74402463 LES FLEURS D'AUBEPINE 35.543,48        58.440,23        

74409787 RESIDENCE LA PETITE ILE 18.230,98        24.808,91        

74076326 RESIDENCE LOTHAIRE 6.470,11           7.662,04           

74106218 HOME ROGER DECAMPS 18.184,78        41.909,99        

74407413 RESIDENCE GRANVELLE 13.817,93        28.408,05        

74302196 RESIDENCE LES TERRASSES DU BOIS 26.584,24        -                      

74301901 HOME VAN HELLEMONT 44.812,50        167.741,21      

74301802 RESIDENCE LES BRUYERES II 8.836,96           -                      

74101664 RESIDENTIE WIART 126 24.171,20        -                      

TOTAAL 3.196.850,51   6.103.373,05   



Verlies T2 Verlies T3 Verlies T4 - voorschot

36.471,42        24.595,85        15.974,13                       

40.015,01        61.643,52        40.035,27                       

84.891,63        74.735,22        48.537,86                       

88.682,72        128.885,68      83.706,65                       

-                      7.819,63           5.078,57                         

14.056,35        23.898,42        15.521,17                       

59.680,00        179.805,11      116.777,00                    

127.786,74      126.775,69      82.336,29                       

116.043,28      107.775,36      69.996,25                       

72.978,03        156.609,10      101.712,02                    

31.332,67        44.973,72        29.208,83                       

81.125,16        91.695,62        59.553,03                       

3.747,82           -                      -                                    

111.369,74      79.137,08        51.396,71                       

90.376,17        131.031,25      85.100,12                       

-                      12.817,11        8.324,26                         

-                      -                      -                                    

24.802,58        137.548,32      89.332,73                       

34.248,10        88.078,11        57.203,59                       

33.839,48        40.629,45        26.387,38                       

31.813,88        54.208,56        35.206,52                       

28.285,08        13.057,33        8.480,27                         

1.026,51           6.554,75           4.257,08                         

-                      19.091,40        12.399,18                       

34,02                 -                      -                                    

7.288,53           4.608,45           2.993,02                         

24.274,15        29.520,26        19.172,36                       

-                      -                      -                                    

55.921,22        59.089,68        38.376,64                       

1.536,77           14.278,76        9.273,54                         

54.052,15        62.198,00        40.395,38                       

16.994,43        19.916,05        12.934,76                       

26.988,77        39.164,18        25.435,74                       

-                      1.516,32           984,80                            

83.987,37        101.331,35      65.811,09                       

46.163,46        56.450,95        36.662,88                       

-                      -                      -                                    

15.264,09        35.224,00        22.876,73                       

131.346,89      149.367,24      97.008,69                       

80.900,96        84.807,35        55.079,35                       

14.628,10        15.320,70        9.950,25                         

29.471,26        93.696,98        60.852,84                       

18.775,30        31.272,47        20.310,35                       

-                      19.141,44        12.431,68                       

7.706,67           721,42              468,54                            

76.183,06        49.126,22        31.905,73                       

79.236,75        98.080,88        63.700,03                       

-                      4.700,12           3.052,56                         



55.724,83        50.828,31        33.011,17                       

-                      -                      -                                    

34.443,62        50.623,20        32.877,96                       

-                      -                      -                                    

-                      8.549,72           5.552,74                         

22.480,84        34.707,64        22.541,37                       

-                      25.225,25        16.382,90                       

-                      -                      -                                    

195.164,45      128.517,82      83.467,73                       

50.487,23        29.120,64        18.912,82                       

10.873,52        14.539,59        9.442,94                         

2.245,85           -                      -                                    

157.345,71      206.975,32      134.423,08                    

16.253,50        33.365,84        21.669,92                       

24.996,25        35.019,88        22.744,16                       

2.330,79           3.765,56           2.445,60                         

5.312,00           -                      -                                    

-                      -                      -                                    

17.206,40        24.337,50        15.806,34                       

97.322,63        102.367,20      66.483,84                       

4.318,14           11.192,12        7.268,88                         

18.530,26        35.608,64        23.126,54                       

53.528,69        75.707,38        49.169,24                       

5.541,18           23.122,15        15.017,01                       

22.999,35        16.265,90        10.564,12                       

22.608,51        11.815,69        7.673,87                         

22.638,66        24.317,72        15.793,49                       

105.703,53      113.985,94      74.029,80                       

45.310,37        35.859,80        23.289,66                       

-                      -                      -                                    

3.836,99           23.469,80        15.242,80                       

46.016,29        41.115,87        26.703,29                       

95.232,61        94.063,56        61.090,92                       

-                      -                      -                                    

66.298,38        67.468,80        43.818,58                       

76.548,89        79.091,41        51.367,05                       

33.899,41        24.668,70        16.021,44                       

-                      -                      -                                    

22.124,38        44.476,08        28.885,63                       

42.339,90        34.155,94        22.183,06                       

18.574,15        41.608,20        27.023,04                       

2.713,08           8.691,24           5.644,65                         

102.308,62      54.289,44        35.259,05                       

94.816,35        106.316,06      69.048,49                       

5.273,05           17.540,38        11.391,85                       

16.369,55        41.789,89        27.141,04                       

-                      -                      -                                    

-                      -                      -                                    

10.184,64        17.984,17        11.680,08                       

19.653,55        5.709,00           3.707,79                         



22.606,28        59.296,88        38.511,21                       

78.442,84        82.004,40        53.258,93                       

-                      3.331,44           2.163,65                         

24.580,58        28.610,01        18.581,18                       

-                      15.108,76        9.812,60                         

93.395,34        118.454,48      76.931,96                       

65.790,62        69.140,42        44.904,24                       

-                      6.616,41           4.297,12                         

42.736,02        35.091,79        22.790,86                       

56.457,31        49.056,16        31.860,22                       

35.990,65        30.151,68        19.582,44                       

67.309,74        95.422,50        61.973,51                       

96.972,82        99.704,00        64.754,19                       

99.073,73        121.478,87      78.896,19                       

75.204,64        88.763,05        57.648,43                       

76.341,46        53.466,01        34.724,27                       

-                      -                      -                                    

-                      -                      -                                    

84.901,02        111.235,08      72.243,21                       

23.399,34        30.636,56        19.897,35                       

-                      6.305,13           4.094,96                         

84.553,63        101.041,20      65.622,65                       

-                      -                      -                                    

19.483,63        76.238,57        49.514,23                       

-                      -                      -                                    

5.068,28           6.507,20           4.226,19                         

-                      34.856,64        22.638,14                       

135.085,91      123.042,78      79.911,89                       

44.011,88        26.277,72        17.066,44                       

20.335,22        25.233,61        16.388,33                       

3.813,28           9.694,12           6.295,98                         

29.352,20        33.289,56        21.620,38                       

13.880,11        13.910,46        9.034,35                         

-                      11.358,20        7.376,75                         

184.304,10      189.471,19      123.054,77                    

-                      -                      -                                    

-                      24.970,68        16.217,57                       

5.015.973,10   6.158.922,01   4.000.000,00                 
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